How do I become a member of Holy Trinity?

Membership in the Orthodox Church begins at Baptism (or Chrismation for those who come to the Orthodox Church from another Christian church) and continues throughout our life. We are united with Christ through the Sacraments of the Church (Mysteries, as they are called in the Orthodox Church), and through the faithful offering of our lives to Jesus Christ.

Our Archdiocese requires each parish to distinguish between voting members and nonvoting members. A voting member is over 18 years of age and becomes a steward of the parish by returning a signed Stewardship Commitment Card. A steward of the church commits a portion of time, talent and treasure to the church. The Archdiocese also requires stewards to remain current through the year on their commitments. Keep in mind that true membership in the Body of Christ involves living according to His word and in fellowship with His Church. Thank you for being part of the fellowship at Holy Trinity in Portland.

STEWARDSHIP COMMITMENT CARD 2023

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church 133 Pleasant Street, Portland ME 04101 207.774.0281 www.htrinityportland.org



God is Trinity and as the church of Holy Trinity in Portland, we are called to live the trinitarian life through our stewardship and participation in the life and worship of this church. Be part of the divine life at Holy Trinity Church.

Steward Information Name Name of Spouse (if married) **Street Address** City, State, Zip Code Home Phone Mobile Phone(s) **Email Address** Email Address of Spouse (if applicable) Dependent Children's Names & Birthdates:

MY 2023 STEWARDSHIP COMMITMENT	
\$	Annual.
☐ My check for \$ is enclosed, payable to Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church.	
☐ I prefer to fulfill my commitment by credit card or check in equal periodic payments:	
☐ Weekly	☐ Quarterly
☐ Monthly	One Time
☐ Visa ☐ MasterCard ☐ Discover	
Card #	
Expiration Date: /	
Card Security Code:	
Name on Card:	
Signature	
Please return this Commitment Card in the	
self-addressed envelope.	
PLANNED GIVING	
Including Holy Trinity Church in your will is the surest way to ensure that the legacy of your stewardship continues to bring blessings to your family and all members of our	
church. If you wish information on how to do this, check here:	